# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Judgment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Intellectual Brands, LLC	FORMERLY HR US LLC	07/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jomark Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	14085 Bronte Drive	
City:	Whittier	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325231	HR AUTO ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3341410	EARGRIP
Registration Number:	3353703	HIPGRIP
Serial Number:	76621646	IGRIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)587-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576389

Email: henrye@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Grow

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31458/000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Grow

TRADEMARK REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0935 7 \$115.00 332523

900143100

Signature:	/Michael A. Grow/
Date:	09/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=judgment#page1.tif source=judgment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0936

ATTORHEY C	F-MRTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name,	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
Charles	D. Richmond (SBN 95915)			
2537 V				
Del Ma	ir, CA 92104			
	ELEPHONE NO. (858)558-4600 FAX NO. (Optional): (858)755-0965			
	mess (Optional): cdr@cts.com mey fon (Nama): Plaintiff	The Control of the Co		
SUPERIO	R COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego	M 1 7 10		
STRE	R COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Diego etaddress: 325 South Melrose Drive	74 7 7 97		
1	NG ADDRESS:	t tiple		
	NO ZIP CODE: Vista, CA 92081			
	RANCH NAME: North County			
	PLAINTIFF: Jomark Industries, Inc.			
DE	fendant: HR US, LLC			
4	JUDGMENT	CASE NUMBER:		
	By Clerk  By Default  After Court Trial	37-2008-00101120-CU-BC-NC		
	By Court On Stipulation Defendant Did Not			
<u> </u>	Appear at Trial			
	JUDGMENT			
	Y DEFAULT			
8	Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complain	<b>t</b>		
ì	Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear and defend the action	within the time allowed by law.		
C	The state of the part of the property of the p			
C	Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued	only on a contract or judgment of a court of		
	this state for the recovery of money.			
8	Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considered			
	(1) plaintiffs testimony and other evidence.			
	(2) plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)).			
2.	ON STIPULATION			
8	Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in t	his case. The court approved the stipulated		
	londinout with			
i.				
C	the submission was			
3 A	FTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the evid	ence.		
8	the structure and the structure.	•		
	before (name of judicial officer):			
Ď	Appearances by:			
	Plaintiff (name each):	Plaintiff's attorney (name each):		
	(1)			
		(1)		
	(2)	(2)		
	Continued on Attachment 3b.			
	Defendant (name each):			
	leanned to the state of the sta	Defendant 's attorney (name each):		
	(1)	(1)		
	(2)	(2)		
	Continued on Attachment 3b.	<i>}</i> ~/		
	Defendant distant			
Ç.	Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served wit	h notice of trial.		
•	A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., § 632) was not	was requested.		
		Page 1 of 2		
Print Approved	for Optional Use	r x ge 7 th 2		

Judicial Council of California JUD-100 [New January 1, 2003]

JUDGMENT

Cade of Club Procedure, §§ 585, 664 5 American Legalitist, Inc. www.FurnesWorkfow.com

FLAINTIFF: Jomark Inc	lustries, la	CASE NUMBER:			
de fendant: HR US, LI	LC	37-2008-001011	20-CU-BC-NC		
****	ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY:	THE COURT THE CLERK			
s Stipulated Judg	ment. Judgment is entered acco	rding to the stipulation of the parties.			
5. Parties. Judgment is	r T				
e for plaintiff (ne	me esch):	c. for cross-complainant (name	each):		
Jomark Ind	ustries, Inc.				
and against d HR US, LL	efendani (nemes); C	and against cross-defendant	(name each):		
Continu	ed on Attachment 5a.	Continued on Attachment 5c.			
b. for defendant	(name each):	d. for cross-defendant (name e	d. for cross-defendant (name each):		
D. America			<i>.</i> *		
<ol> <li>Amount,</li> <li>Defendant nar</li> </ol>	ned in item 5a above must	c. Cross-defendant named in item	vsd faum evods oči		
***************************************	the complaint:	cross-complainant on the cross			
(1) 🚺 Damages	\$ 238,679	(1) Damages	\$		
(2) Prejudgment		(2) Prejudgment	\$		
interest at the annual rate o	· •	interest at the annual rate of %			
(3) Attorney feet	<b>\$</b>	(3) Attorney fees	\$		
(4) Costs	\$ 475	(4) Costs	\$		
(5) Other (specia	√); s	(5) Other (specify):	s		
		(1)	*		
(6) TOTAL	\$ 239,154	(6) TOTAL	\$		
	sive nothing from defendant	d. Cross-complainant to receive r			
named in item	55. It named in item 55 to recover	cross-defendant named in item			
costs \$		Cross-defendant named costs \$	in item bo to recover		
Li and	l attorney fees \$	and attorney fees	\$		
7. Ciher (specify):					
Deter		WILLIAM S. DATO			
Date:	1 5 2009	SECOND OFFICER			
Date:	,				
		Clerk, by	. Deputy		
(SEAL)	1	ERTIFICATE (Optional)			
	<b>\</b>	y of the original judgment on file in the court.			
	Date:				
		Clerk, by	, Deputy		
			, ,		
333-103 (New Jenuery 1, 2062)	···	JUDGMENT	8×3×3 083		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0938